R)



102485816

7 To The Director of U.S. Patent & Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **Bayer Corporation** Name: Leonard ORNSTEIN Address: 511 Benedict Avenue Gena FISCHER Tarrytown, New York 10597 **David ZELMANOVIC** USA Pamela ELSINS Jolanta E. KUNICKA Michael J. MALIN Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 4. Patent Application number(s) 10/442-706 Nature of conveyance: 3. Assignment Filing Date(s): May 20, 2003 Other Execution Date(s): L. ORNSTEIN 6/6/03; G. FISCHER 6/6/03; D. ZELMANOVIC 6/9/03; P. ELSINS 6/9/03; J. KUNICKA 6/6/03; M.J. MALIN 6/9/03 Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications involved: 6. concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Name: Eugene Moroz, Esq. A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed. Morgan & Finnegan, LLP Address: 345 Park Avenue Charge to Deposit Account No.13-4500, New York, NY 10154 Order No. **USA** ☑ Charge any deficiencies to Deposit Account 13-4500, Order No. 0708-4061US1. (A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Name of Person Signing Signature Date: June 23, 2003 **Caryn DeHoratius** Reg. No. 45,881 Total no. of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 06/27/2003 DBYRHE 00000102 10442706 DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION of Financial documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.

777351 v1

PATENT REEL: 014211 FRAME: 0542

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned,

- 1. Leonard ORNSTEIN of 5 Biltom Road, White Plains, NY 10607
- 2. Gena FISCHER of 144 Norma Road, Harrington Park, NJ 07640
- 3. David ZELMANOVIC of 8 Smolley Drive, Monsey, NY 10952
- 4. Pamela ELSINS of 204 All Angels Hill Road, Wappingers Falls, NY 12590
- 5. Jolanta E. KUNICKA of 280 Carroll Close, Tarrytown, NY 10591
- 6. Michael J. MALIN of 39 Cedar Hill Avenue, South Nyack, NY 10960

hereby sell, assign and transfer to BAYER CORPORATION, a corporation of Indiana, having a place of business at 511 Benedict Avenue, Tarrytown, New York 10591-5097, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled

AUTOMATED METHOD AND REAGENT THEREFOR FOR ASSAYING BODY FLUID SAMPLES SUCH AS CEREBROSPINAL FLUID (CSF)

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or will be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or will be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

I/We agree that said assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 014211 FRAME: 0543 I/We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Jemsen Granes	Date:	6/6/03
LEONARD ORNSTEIN	-	
Jeno (1)	Date: _	6/6/03
GENA FISCHER		
allo for the	Date:	0/0/03
DAVID ZELMANOVIC		
Same la Moins	Date:	6/9/03
, PAMELA ELSINS		i .
Colduta Varial	Date: _	6/6/03
JOLANTA Ę. KUNICKA		
michael & Malmi	Date: _	6 (9/03
MATCHARI X MATIN		, /

RECORDED: 06/26/2003